P08A/REV02

101939171

Docket No.: 14531.125

**₹ SHEET** 

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

\_Y

Tab settings → → → ▼	101505111	▼	▼	<b>Y</b>	▼
To the Honorable Commissioner of Paten	ts and Trademarks: I	Please record	I the attached original	inal documents or cor	py thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Joseph W. Chauvin Michael E. Pietraszak John D. Canning		Name and address of receiving party(ies):  Name: Microsoft Corporation  Address: One Microsoft Way			
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	Yes 🛭 No			70 D. O. D.	N SEC
3. Nature of conveyance:					3
★ Assignment	lerger			1046	22
☐ Security Agreement ☐ C	hange of Name	City:	Redmond	State/Prov.:	₩ <del>X</del>
☐ Other		Country:	USA	ZIP:908	552
Execution Date: December 21, 2001		Additional na	me(s) & address(es)	☐ Yes ☑	No No
4. Application number(s) or registration num If this document is being filed together wi				cation is: <u>Decembe</u>	er 28, 2001
Patent Application No. Filing date	te	B. I	Patent No.(s)	\	
01/07/2002 EAREGAY1 00000002 10034598 01-FE:581 40.00 0F		01707) 71 71:	iour Lakiuryi 00000 obi	0004 255178 - 10034538 40.60 Op	
	Additional numbers	V <sub>□ Yes</sub>	s ⊠ No		
Name and address of party to whom corr concerning document should be mailed:	respondence	6. Total nur	mber of application	s and patents involve	ed: 1
Name: Rick D. Nydegger		7. Total fee	(37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.00	
Registration No. 28,651	<ul> <li>Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account</li> <li>Authorized to be charged to deposit account</li> </ul>				
Address: Workman, Nydegger & Seeley  1000 Eagle Gate Tower					
					60 East South Temple
City: Salt Lake City State/Prov.: Utah		8. Deposit account number:			
Country: USA ZIP:	84111	23-3178			
-	DO NOT	USE THIS SPAC	DE		
					<u> </u>
<ol> <li>Statement and signature.</li> <li>To the best of my knowledge and belief, of the original document.</li> </ol>	the foregoing inform	ation is true a	nd correct and an		
Adrian J. Lee	Chly	K		December 28, 20	)01
Name of Person Signing		Signature	•	Date	

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and

REEL: 012427 FRAME: 0029

# IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Applicant \_\_\_\_\_\_ Joe Chauvin, Michael E. Pietraszak, John D. Canning Applicant \_\_\_\_\_ Microsoft Corporation Attorney's Docket No. \_\_\_\_\_\_14531.125

Title: MODIFYING THE BEHAVIOR OF A MULTIMEDIA TRANSPORT SYSTEM IN RESPONSE TO DETECTED CAPABILITIES OF A CLIENT SYSTEM

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

### PARTIES TO THE ASSIGNMENT

#### Assignor(s):

Joe Chauvin 1637 266<sup>th</sup> Way S.E. Sammamish, WA 98075

Michael E. Pietraszak 27236 NE 31st Place Redmond, WA 98053

John D. Carming 1915 42<sup>nd</sup> Ave. E., Apt. 4 Seattle, WA 98112

### Assignee:

Microsoft Corporation Corporation of the State of Washington One Microsoft Way Redmond, WA 98052

#### **AGREEMENT**

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR(S) (listed above) are inventor(s) of an invention entitled MODIFYING THE BEHAVIOR OF A MULTIMEDIA TRANSPORT SYSTEM IN RESPONSE TO DETECTED CAPABILITIES OF A CLIENT SYSTEM, as described and claimed in the specification forming part of an application for United States letters patent referenced above;

Page 1 of 5

PATENT REEL: 012427 FRAME: 0030

ю. З

WHEREAS, Microsoft Corporation (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a corporation

of the State of Washington having a place of business at One Microsoft Way, Redmond, WA

98052, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in

and to any letters patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all

foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of

which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR(S) hereby sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE,

the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any and all

letters patent which may be granted for said invention in the United States of America and its

territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues

and continuations thereof, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of

ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from said United States application to which

said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty or otherwise,

said invention, application and all letters patent on said invention to be held and enjoyed by

ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns for their use and benefit and of their successors and

assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR(S)

had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made. ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorize and

request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all letters patent on said

invention to ASSIGNEE. ASSIGNOR(S) agree to execute all instruments and documents

required for the making and prosecution of applications for United States and foreign letters

patent on said invention, for litigation regarding said letters patent, or for the purpose of

protecting title to said invention or letters patent therefor.

Page 2 of 5

DECEMBER 21, 2001

Date

oe Chauvin

G:\DATA\WPDOCSRN\WEBTV\OTHERDOC\121301 assign .125.doc

Page 3 of 5

Dec 21, 2001

Date

Michael E. Pietraszak

U.S. Citizen

G:\DATA\WPDOCSRN\WEBTV\OTHERDOC\121301 assign .125.doc

Page 4 of 5

**PATENT REEL: 012427 FRAME: 0033**  12/21/2001

G:\DATA\WPDOCSRN\WEBTV\OTHERDOC\121301 assign .125.doc

Page 5 of 5

**PATENT REEL: 012427 FRAME: 0034**